

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 641 of 2024****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* SMT. SARSWATI TIWARI****Order Sheet**

19/09/2024	Mr. Ajit Singh, Government Advocate for the State. Mr. Aishwarya Dubey, Counsel for Respondent No. 1 and 2. Mr. Ram Narayan Sahu, Counsel for Respondent No. 3. In compliance of the order dated 19.07.2024, the respondents are present before this Court, therefore their presence are hereby marked. List this case for final hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

Madhurima