



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 641 of 2024

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

versus

SMT. SARSWATI TIWARI

Order Sheet

11/03/2026	Mr. Vinod Tekam, Govt. Advocate, for the appellant/ State. Mr. Ashwarya Kumar Dubey, learned counsel for the Respondent No. 1 and 2. None for the respondent No.3. It has been informed that the counsel who is representing the Respondent No. 3 in the present appeal is presently comes in the State panel. In view of the above, let a fixed date SPC be

issued to the Respondent No. 3, informing about the pendency of the present appeal and to make his alternative arrangement to argue the case on his behalf.

List this case on 16.04.2026.

**Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge**