



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 641 of 2024

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** SMT. SARSWATI TIWARI

Order Sheet

<u>16/04/2026</u>	Mr. Vinod Kumar Tekam, Govt. Advocate and Mr. Rohan Shukla, Panel Lawyer for the appellant/State. None for the respondents No. 1 and 2. Mr. Mayank Chandrakar along with Mr. Keshav Dewangan, Advocate for the respondent No.3. List this case in the next week. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
---------------------------------	---